
Samlagsstevnet bane 2011, Angråmyra, Stang og felthurtig 
 

Stang 
 
Stang kl. 1:  
1. Henning Otnes,    Valsøyfjord    11 
2. Nils Nekim Engdal,   Reinsfjell    9 
2. Rune Ulset,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  9  
4. Alf Jonny Aspsæter,   Aspøy og Straumsnes  8  
5. Steffen Haugen,    Valsøyfjord    7  
6. Svanhild Bringe,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  7  
7. Gunnar Solheim,   Øvre Surnadal   6 
 
Stang kl. 2:  
1. Ole Kristian Brønstad,   Lomundal    12  
2. Emil Buvarp,    Øvre Surnadal   12  
3. Nils Halse,    Halsa (Nordmør)   11  
4. Kirsti Rakstang,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  11  
5. Nils Jøran Stenberg,   Surnadal    11 
6. Pål Heggset,    Surnadal    10  
7. Trond Gullik Mikkelsen,   Surnadal    9 
8. Roar Aune,    Øvre Surnadal   8  
8. Kurt Holmen,    Smøla    8  
10. Dag Isaksen,    Sunndal    8  
11. Jo Walør Heggem,   Reinsfjell    8 
 
Stang kl. 3:  
1. Alf Strand, Øvre    Surnadal    17 
2. Anders Dyrnes,    Smøla    15  
3. Hanne Waag,    Surnadal    13  
4. Bjørn Moe,    Øvre Surnadal   13  
5. Arne Henning Johnsen,  Hjelmen    13  
6. Bjørn Brevik,    Fosna    12  
7. Rolf Morten Berg,   Hjelmen    10  
7. Jens Kristian Eikrem,   Aspøy og Straumsnes  10  
7. Jens Kåre Øyen,    Hov     10  
10. Ole Johan Kvendbø,   Surnadal    10  
11. Tor Rune Polden,   Surnadal    9 
12. Nils Inge Skomsøy,   Smøla    7  
13. Axel Skuggevik,   Surnadal    6  
14. Anders Magne Ormset,  Surnadal    5 
 
Stang kl. 4:  
1. Magnus Bøklep,    Hjelmen   21  
2. Runar Finvåg,    Fosna    20  
3. Grethe Nordvik,    Bæverdalen    19  
4. Mons Otnes,    Surnadal    19  
4. Bjørn Snekvik,    Bæverdalen    19  
6. Kjell Gujord,    Fosna    17  
7. Ole Gunnar Eikrem,   Aspøy og Straumsnes  17  
8. Ruben Ulset,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  17  
9. Thomas Fossen,    Bæverdalen    16  
10. Bernt Ole Moen,   Øvre Surnadal   16  



10. Kay Sletnes,    Reinsfjell    16  
12. Anton Bævre,    Bæverdalen    16  
12. Ingar Waag,    Surnadal    16  
14. Erling Kanestrøm,   Smøla    15  
15. Lars Lillegård,    Hjelmen    14  
16. Arnt Erik Otnes,   Valsøyfjord    14  
17. Ola Nordvik,    Surnadal    14  
17. Tora Waag,    Surnadal    14  
19. Alf Erik Bolme,    Rindal    12  
19. Ingebrigt Høgholt,   Lomundal    12  
21. Torbjørn Sylte,    Surnadal    12  
22. Tron Arne Gravem,   Sunndal    5 
 
Stang kl. 5:  
1. Lars Erik Hopmark,   Smøla    21  
2. Jørn Hals,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  19  
3. Kåre Grønning,    Fosna    16  
4. Kurt Otnes,    Valsøyfjord    15  
5. Jakob Nørbech,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  14  
6. Torkil Hopmark,    Smøla    13  
7. Sigbjørn Hopmark,   Smøla    12  
8. Clas Emil Kjøl,    Fosna    12 
 
Stang kl. V55:  
1. Ola Gujord,    Fosna    20  
2. Tore Ulset,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  16  
3. Åge Haugen,    Valsøyfjord    14  
4. Gunnar Øyen,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  13  
5. Arnfinn Kamsvåg,   Sunndal    11  
6. Bjørn Heggset,    Surnadal    11  
7. Lars Indreiten,    Halsa (Nordmør)   10 
 
Stang kl. V65:  
1. Arne Bjørn Gaupset,   Batnfjord    17  
2. Anders Moen,    Hov     13  
3. Leif Fugelsøy,    Øvre Surnadal   12  
4. Magne Bøklep,    Sunndal    11  
5. Nils Hjellmo,    Sunndal    9 
5. Jørund Kvalvaag,   Reinsfjell    9  
7. Ludvik Gravem,    Sunndal    8  
8. Jarle Gravvold,    Halsa (Nordmør)   6 
 
Stang kl. V73:  
1. Jonas Sollid,    Hov     9 
 
Stang kl. J:  
1. Ola Mogstad Strand,   Øvre Surnadal   15  
2. Gunhild Brønstad,   Lomundal    14  
3. Nils Andreas Reitan,   Smøla    12  
4. Henning Bastian Strand,  Smøla    11  
5. Kjell Runar Otnes,   Surnadal    8 
 
Stang kl. AG3:  
1. Jon Nordvik,    Surnadal    24  



2. Nils T. Halse,    Halsa (Nordmør)   19  
3. Kåre Grønning ,    Fosna    9 
4. Roar Eriksen,    Rindal    7 

 
 
Felthurtig 
 
Felthurtig kl. 1:  
1. Rune Ulset,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  15,25 
2. Henning Otnes,    Valsøyfjord    15,33  
3. Steffen Haugen,    Valsøyfjord    17,28  
4. Nils Nekim Engdal,   Reinsfjell    25,20  
5. Gunnar Solheim,   Øvre Surnadal   30,56  
6. Alf Jonny Aspsæter,   Aspøy og Straumsnes  99,00 
 
Felthurtig kl. 2:  
1. Jo Walør Heggem,   Reinsfjell    10,48 
2. Emil Buvarp,    Øvre Surnadal   11,47  
3. Kurt Holmen,    Smøla    14,42  
4. Nils Jøran Stenberg,   Surnadal    15,17  
5. Ole Kristian Brønstad,   Lomundal    16,24  
6. Nils Halse,    Halsa (Nordmør)   16,36  
7. Trond Gullik Mikkelsen,   Surnadal    17,02  
8. Pål Heggset,    Surnadal    21,51  
9. Roar Aune,    Øvre Surnadal   24,74  
10. Dag Isaksen,    Sunndal    99,00 
 
Felthurtig kl. 3:  
1. Jon Nordvik,    Surnadal    12,14  
2. Arne Henning Johnsen,  Hjelmen    12,29  
3. Ole Johan Kvendbø,   Surnadal    15,17  
4. Nils Inge Skomsøy,   Smøla    15,19  
5. Tor Rune Polden,   Surnadal    15,22 
6. Hanne Waag,    Surnadal    17,22 
7. Jens Kåre Øyen,    Hov     18,22  
8. Anders Magne Ormset,   Surnadal    20,19  
9. Jens Kristian Eikrem,   Aspøy og Straumsnes  26,63  
10. Rolf Morten Berg,   Hjelmen    99,00  
10. Anders Dyrnes,    Smøla    99,00  
10. Bjørn Moe,    Øvre Surnadal   99,00  
10. Axel Skuggevik,   Surnadal    99,00  
10. Alf Strand,    Øvre Surnadal   99,00 
 
Felthurtig kl. 4:  
1. Bjørn Snekvik,    Bæverdalen    9,10 
2. Anton Bævre,    Bæverdalen    9,52  
3. Bernt Ole Moen,    Øvre Surnadal   9,56  
4. Runar Finvåg,    Fosna    10,86  
5. Arnt Erik Otnes,    Valsøyfjord    12,38  
6. Ingebrigt Høgholt,   Lomundal    12,53  
7. Kjell Gujord,    Fosna    12,93  
8. Alf Erik Bolme,    Rindal    13,13  
9. Mons Otnes,    Surnadal    13,59  



10. Ingar Waag,    Surnadal    14,36  
11. Lars Lillegård,    Hjelmen    14,68  
12. Ruben Ulset,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  14,90  
13. Ola Nordvik,    Surnadal    15,41  
14. Magnus Bøklep,   Hjelmen    15,54  
15. Torbjørn Sylte,    Surnadal    20,35  
16. Ole Gunnar Eikrem,   Aspøy og Straumsnes  99,00  
16. Thomas Fossen,   Bæverdalen    99,00  
16. Tron Arne Gravem,   Sunndal    99,00  
16. Erling Kanestrøm,   Smøla    99,00  
16. Kay Sletnes,    Reinsfjell    99,00 
 
Felthurtig kl. 5:  
1. Jørn Hals,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  7,84 
2. Lars Erik Hopmark,   Smøla    11,44  
3. Kåre Grønning,    Fosna    11,93  
4. Jakob Nørbech,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  13,99  
5. Clas Emil Kjøl,    Fosna    18,04  
6. Kurt Otnes,    Valsøyfjord    20,79  
7. Sigbjørn Hopmark,   Smøla    99,00  
7. Torkil Hopmark,    Smøla    99,00 
 
Felthurtig kl. V55:  
1. Tore Ulset,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  10,24  
2. Arnfinn Kamsvåg,   Sunndal    11,94  
3. Gunnar Øyen,    Aspøy og Straumsnes  12,25  
4. Lars Indreiten,    Halsa (Nordmør)   17,25  
5. Bjørn Heggset,    Surnadal    22,53  
6. Alf Høgset,    Batnfjord    23,82  
7. Åge Haugen,    Valsøyfjord    99,00 
 
Felthurtig kl. V65:  
1. Anders Moen,    Hov     12,99  
2. Arne Bjørn Gaupset,   Batnfjord    17,21  
3. Leif Fugelsøy,    Øvre Surnadal   17,46  
4. Ludvik Gravem,    Sunndal   24,11  
5. Jarle Gravvold,    Halsa (Nordmør)   30,67  
6. Jørund Kvalvaag,   Reinsfjell    32,84  
7. Nils Hjellmo,    Sunndal    99,00 
 
Felthurtig kl. V73:  
1. Jonas Sollid,    Hov     36,17 
 
Felthurtig kl. J:  
1. Ola Mogstad Strand,   Øvre Surnadal   8,36 
2. Henning Bastian Strand,  Smøla    13,70  
3. Kjell Runar Otnes,   Surnadal    14,73  
4. Nils Andreas Reitan,   Smøla    18,80 
 
Felthurtig kl. AG3:  
1. Jon Nordvik,    Surnadal    9,73 
2. Kåre Grønning ,    Fosna    10,80  
3. Nils T. Halse,    Halsa (Nordmør)   12,10  
4. Roar Eriksen,    Rindal    15,44 



 Finale stangskyting      

   Innledende Hold 1 (lang) Hold 2 (kort) Sum  

1 Jørn Hals 5 19 12 12 24 e.o. 

2 Lars Erik Hopmark 5 21 10 14 24 e.o. 

3 Magnus Bøklep 4 21 8 14 22  

4 Bjørn Snekvik 4 19 8 12 20  

5 Ola Gujord V55 20 6 13 19  

6 Jon Nordvik AG3 24 8 11 19  

7 Grethe Nordvik 4 19 9 10 19  

7 Mons Otnes 4 19 9 10 19  

9 Nils T. Halse AG3 19 7 10 17  

10 Runar Finvåg 4 20 7 7 14  

        

        

        

 Finale felthurtigskyting 
   Innledende 1. Runde 2. runde 3. runde 4. runde 

1 Jørn Hals 5 7,84 8,01 10,21 7,99 8,00 

2 Bernt O. Moen 4 9,56 12,22 8,22 10,53 9,48 

3 Anton Bævre 4 9,52 10,31 11,46 11,54  

4 Bjørn Snekvik 4 9,1 9,77 13,65   

5 Ola M. Strand J 8,36 13,25    

6 Jon Nordvik AG3 9,73 ---    

 


